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M E M O R A N D U M 

 
 

 
TO: Laboratory Methods Review & Quality Assurance Committee Members 
 
FROM: Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
  
DATE: November 10, 2011 
 
RE: 2012-2013 Committee Charges 
 
This letter is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Chairman to the 2012-2013 Laboratory 
Methods Review & Quality Assurance Committee.  Patti Fowler will serve as Committee Chair.   
 
The Laboratory Methods Review & Quality Assurance Committee is assigned the following tasks for 
2012-2013: 
 

 Proposal 05-111:  Rapid Extraction Method for PSP and ASP 
 Proposal 05-115: Thermazyme™ ACP Test for Use on Thermally Processed Shellfish Products 
 Proposal 09-105:  Quantitative Immunoassay for the Detection of Domoic Acid Test 
• Proposal 11-107:  Reveal ASP (Domoic Acid) Test Kit 
• Proposal 11-108:  Update Microbiology Laboratory Evaluation Checklist 
• Proposal 11-109:  Update PSP Laboratory Evaluation Checklist 
• Review the SLV protocol for acceptance of a new method for compliance with quality 

assurance requirements (Specifically when a developer of a newly accepted method by the 
ISSC is required to submit a checklist for the method to the Laboratory Quality Assurance 
Committee for review).  

 Review specific reported problems associated with Laboratory Quality Assurance. 
 
Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and I look forward to working with you.  If you are 
unable to accept this appointment, please contact me at 803-788-7559 or by e-mail at issc@issc.org.  

 
/hjt 
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Laboratory Methods Review & Quality Assurance Committee: 

2012-2013 Last Name First Name Email Address 
Chair: Fowler Patti Patti.Fowler@ncdenr.gov  
Members:    
 Burrow Richard BurrowR@asurequality.com
 Couture Darcie darcie.couture@att.net
 Cumbo Mercuria mercuria.cumbo@maine.gov
 Dorsey Carol carol.dorsey@adph.state.al.us
 Howell Tom tlhowell@spinneycreek.com
 Langlois Gregg gregg.langlois@cdph.ca.gov
 Porter Leonora lxporter@gw.dec.state.ny.us
 Schwarz John schwarzj@tamug.edu
 Scott Paula paula.scott@myfwc.com
 Van de Riet Jeff Jeffrey.VandeRiet@inspection.gc.ca
 Wallace Dave dhwallace@aol.com
EPA Hansel Joel hansel.joel@epa.gov
NOAA Tennyson John john.tennyson@noaa.gov
FDA Chandler Linda linda.chandler@fda.hhs.gov
FDA DeGrasse Stacey stacey.degrasse@fda.hhs.gov
FDA Evans Melissa Melissa.Evans@fda.hhs.gov
FDA Jones Jessica jessica.jones@fda.hhs.gov
FDA Plakas Steve steven.plakas@fda.hhs.gov
 

mailto:Patti.Fowler@ncdenr.gov
mailto:BurrowR@asurequality.com
mailto:darcie.couture@maine.gov
mailto:mercuria.cumbo@maine.gov
mailto:Carol.dorsey@adph.state.al.us
mailto:tlhowell@spinneycreek.com
mailto:gregg.langlois@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:lxporter@gw.dec.state.ny.us
mailto:schwarzj@tamug.tamu.edu
mailto:paula.scott@myfwc.com
mailto:Jeffrey.VandeRiet@inspection.gc.ca
mailto:dhwallace@aol.com
mailto:hansel.joel@epa.gov
mailto:john.tennyson@noaa.gov
mailto:linda.chandler@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:stacey.degrasse@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Melissa.Evans@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:jessica.jones@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:steven.plakas@fda.hhs.gov

	 
	Interstate Shellfish Sanitation Conference 
	Phone:  803-788-7559 --- Fax:  803-788-7576 --- Email:  issc@issc.org 
	TO: Laboratory Methods Review & Quality Assurance Committee Members 

